
2011 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Jun 13, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-31   Home: 18-20   Away: 1-11   A-Sun: 4-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 MORELLO, Chrissy  . 3 4 4 50-50 160 27 55 3 0 1 14 61  . 3 8 1 23 3 23 1  . 4 3 5 0 5 28-35 61 3 2  . 9 7 0

14 KNIPP, Brittany  . 3 0 7 44-44 88 23 27 2 0 0 2 29  . 3 3 0 14 4 16 1  . 4 2 5 0 5 3-6 50 5 0 1.000

 4 SEMENTO, Jill  . 3 0 0 50-50 130 18 39 5 0 7 29 65  . 5 0 0 29 11 22 0  . 4 5 9 2 2 1-1 40 105 13  . 9 1 8

22 TROTTO, Chelsey  . 2 8 8 50-50 156 25 45 8 2 2 26 63  . 4 0 4 20 3 14 0  . 3 7 4 3 6 23-28 93 115 17  . 9 2 4

 6 PERNA, Katelyn  . 2 5 0 46-44 132 10 33 5 1 1 15 43  . 3 2 6 9 4 53 0  . 3 1 7 0 3 1-1 131 4 2  . 9 8 5

16 ODDO, Alyssa  . 2 3 7 50-50 118 17 28 7 2 2 10 45  . 3 8 1 9 5 34 0  . 3 1 8 0 7 0-0 106 81 15  . 9 2 6

 1 CLEGHORN, Jordan  . 2 3 4 50-50 145 16 34 2 1 2 16 44  . 3 0 3 8 0 22 2  . 2 6 9 3 1 1-2 171 26 2  . 9 9 0

18 WHALLEY, Chelsea  . 2 1 4 39-38 103 17 22 2 0 2 7 30  . 2 9 1 13 7 21 2  . 3 3 9 1 0 4-4 31 3 1  . 9 7 1

--------------------

 8 LOWE, Rachel  . 2 5 0 43-22 80 10 20 3 0 6 22 41  . 5 1 3 3 1 27 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-2 31 1 2  . 9 4 1

24 CZARNECKI, Camille  . 2 2 2 27-21 63 4 14 6 0 0 5 20  . 3 1 7 3 0 9 1  . 2 5 8 0 0 0-0 9 25 2  . 9 4 4

12 GUNBY, Courtney  . 1 5 4 16-9 26 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 5 4 0 0 6 1  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 4 13 0 1.000

23 OWEN, Meredith  . 1 3 2 23-18 53 2 7 0 0 1 4 10  . 1 8 9 4 0 20 0  . 1 9 3 0 0 0-0 3 28 1  . 9 6 9

11 TUCKER, Jesse  . 1 2 5 6-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 1 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

 2 BOYD, Carolyn  . 1 1 1 31-29 18 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 1 2 0 5 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 229 8 2  . 9 9 2

 7 FORMISANO, Tara  . 0 9 1 6-3 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 3 GUENTHER, Lindsey  . 0 0 0 23-7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

19 TURNER, Grace  . 0 0 0 19-4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 7 50 1293 181 332 44 6 24 152 460  . 3 5 6 139 38 282 8  . 3 4 4 9 30 63-81 980 419 62  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 9 1 50 1337 205 389 66 1 38 179 571  . 4 2 7 122 18 153 11  . 3 5 7 4 39 29-40 988 352 63  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (344), Opp (337). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (13). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), SEMENTO 1, Opp (19).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

23 OWEN, Meredith  2 . 4 6 7-14 27 20 14 2/0 0 139.1 158 72 49 36 84 24 1 15  . 2 7 8 6 12 1 3 15

24 CZARNECKI, Camille  2 . 9 1 9-9 27 19 9 2/1 0 110.2 134 70 46 43 29 24 0 13  . 2 9 7 17 3 0 1 13

12 GUNBY, Courtney  4 . 4 7 3-8 24 11 2 0/1 3 76.2 97 63 49 43 40 18 0 10  . 3 0 5 4 3 0 0 11

Totals  3 . 0 9 19-31 50 50 25 5/1 3 326.2 389 205 144 122 153 66 1 38  . 2 9 1 27 18 1 4 39

Opponents  2 . 8 1 31-19 50 50 28 8/1 5 329.1 332 181 132 139 282 44 6 24  . 2 5 7 28 38 7 9 30

PB - Team (5), CLEGHORN 5, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), CLEGHORN 1. SBA/ATT - CLEGHORN (29-40), OWEN (18-21), CZARNECKI

(9-11), GUNBY (2-8).



2011 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Jun 13, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 KNIPP, Brittany 55 50 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 GUNBY, Courtney 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 2 6  . 2 5 0 0 0

 7 FORMISANO, Tara 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 BOYD, Carolyn 239 229 8 2  . 9 9 2 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 CLEGHORN, Jordan 199 171 26 2  . 9 9 0 1 29 11  . 7 2 5 5 0

 6 PERNA, Katelyn 137 131 4 2  . 9 8 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 WHALLEY, Chelsea 35 31 3 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 MORELLO, Chrissy 66 61 3 2  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 OWEN, Meredith 32 3 28 1  . 9 6 9 1 18 3  . 8 5 7 0 0

24 CZARNECKI, Camille 36 9 25 2  . 9 4 4 1 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

 8 LOWE, Rachel 34 31 1 2  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 ODDO, Alyssa 202 106 81 15  . 9 2 6 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 TROTTO, Chelsey 225 93 115 17  . 9 2 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 SEMENTO, Jill 158 40 105 13  . 9 1 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 GUENTHER, Lindsey 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 TURNER, Grace 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 TUCKER, Jesse 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1461 980 419 62  . 9 5 8 20 29 11  . 7 2 5 5 0

Opponents 1403 988 352 63  . 9 5 5 13 63 18  . 7 7 8 6 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


